503257366 04/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3303984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LISA L. WOLFE	04/07/2015
MICHAEL W. MILLER	04/07/2015
WILLIAM R. LANCE	04/07/2015
DAVID K. SMITH	04/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILDLIFE LABORATORIES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1230 W. ASH STREET, SUITE D
City:	WINDSOR
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14644602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)740-9042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-740-9000

Email: Connie@LeyIPLaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN R. LEY, LLC

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC BLVD., SUITE 340

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. LEY
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Ley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503257366 REEL: 035370 FRAME: 0046

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035370 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lisa L. Wolfe, having a residence address of 1779 North Overland Trail, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521; and I, Michael W. Miller, having a residence address of 1779 North Overland Trail, Fort Collins, Colorado 80521; and I, William R. Lance, having a residence address of 7024 Daryn Lane, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524; and I, David K. Smith, having a residence address of 1928 Lookout Drive, Windsor, Colorado 80550, as joint inventors, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to Sedating and Immobilizing Non-Domesticated Mammals for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/644,602 has been filed on March 11, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Wildlife Laboratories, Incorporated, Assignee, a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 1230 W. Ash Street, Suite D, Windsor, Colorado 80550, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and invention, including all rights of priority and the right to apply for and receive all international, national and regional patents corresponding thereto, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional

consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

the foregoing covenant and agree	ement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the
successors, assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the parties hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this $\overline{\mathcal{F}}$ day
of <u>Apell</u> , 2018	5.
·	- Jeloha
	Lisa L. Wolfe
STATE OF COLQRADO	\
) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Arimer</u>	
On this day of, 2015, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Lisa L. Wolfe, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
My commission expires:	4/18/16
Witness my hand and off	icial seal.
GEM. STANISH TO THE STANISH THE STANISH TO THE STANISH TH	Wanen. Smith
(SEAL)	Notary Public /

Page 2 of 5

May Commoission Exerces 4/18/16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this day
of <u>40-1</u> , 2015	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	84:-b1384 886044 (
	Michael W. Miller
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Williamer</u>)
said county, appeared Michael V person whose name is subscribe	, 2015, before a Notary Public in and for V. Miller, who is personally known to me to be the same at to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the orth.
My commission expires:	4/18/16
Witness my hand and offic	cial seal.
(SEAL)	Di Cane M Snieth Notary Public
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

of <u>April</u> , 2015.
William R. Lance
STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Aller</u>)
On this, day of, 2015, before a Notary Public in and f said county, appeared William R. Lance, who is personally known to me to be the sar person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for to uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: 4//8//6
Witness my hand and official seal.
(SEAL) Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this 7 day
	David K. Smith
person whose name is subscribe	, 2015, before a Notary Public in and for Smith, who is personally known to me to be the same d to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the
My commission expires:	4/18/16
Witness my hand and office	cial seal.
Processiesten Expires 4/8/16	Wash Smith Notary Public

Page 5 of 5